# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM490195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fairrington, LLC		09/13/2018	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LSC Communications US, LLC	
Street Address:	191 N. Wacker Drive	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2489926	DYNAMAIL
Registration Number:	3314594	ONESITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

**Correspondent Name:** Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Fairrington-LSC Assignment#page1.tif source=Fairrington-LSC Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0323

900466355

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fairrington, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with its principal of business at 553 S. Joliet Road, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, LSC Communications US, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 191 N. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks.

## BACKGROUND

AND WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and has adopted, used and is using the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

# **ASSIGNOR**

Fairrington, LLC, A Delaware limited liability company

Name: Robert G. Nieland

Title: Vice President, Associate General Counsel

Before me this 13th day of September, 2018, personally appeared Robert G. Nieland, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed it of his/her free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
Dee Singh
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Apr 4, 2019

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0324

# SCHEDULE A

ITEM	TRADEMARK	U.S. REG./APP.NO
1.	DYNAMAIL	Reg. No. 2,489,926 App. No. 75/720,884
2.	ONESITE	Reg. No. 3,314,594 App. No. 78/885,275

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 09/17/2018